Authority's statutory purpose and serves the public interest. The Board of Commissioners also approved 
Resolution 2025-117, which authorized the purchase and delivery of nine (9) 2026 or Current Production 
Year 20-Passenger Heavy-Duty Bus or equal, in an amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred 
Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,258,200.00) in support of Resolution 2025-116 Pilot 
shuttle routes. The Authority therefore proposes the following amendment to the 2026 Capital Budget to 
reflect the purchase of additional capital equipment associated with this initiative.  

• Transportation Services Capital Equipment:

[...]

of Bridgeton, New Jersey, for the Atlantic City 
Expressway All Electronic Tolling & ITS Upgrades Project, in an amount not to exceed $30,597,711.50 
for this project. Change Order #1, which was within the approved contingency limit for the project was 
approved on April 9, 2025, in the amount of One Million, Forty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-
Five Dollars ($1,043,795.00) which incorporated New Items 97X through 105X from Change of Plan 1 
and 2 into the contract. In addition, Change Order #1 provided for the creation of four (4) extra work 
items (106X through 109X). Change Order #2 was approved via Resolution 2025-47 in the amount of